

SPACE COAST USBC BA YOUTH HALL OF FAME APPLICATION

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING APPLICATION FOR AWARD:

- 1. The Youth Hall of Fame will have two categories as below.
- 2. The Hall of Fame Committee will select nominees each year to be presented to the Space Coast USBC BA Board of Directors for final approval.
 - a. <u>SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE:</u> For outstanding performance as a bowler within the Space Coast USBC BA. (See qualification requirements on form.)
- 3. Nominees must be or have been a member in good standing for at least three (3) years in the Space Coast USBC BA. The nominee does not have to be active at the time of his/her election.
- 4. Nominees must have bowled a minimum of three (3) years in the Space Coast USBC BA Youth Tournaments unless injuries or illness has shortened his/her career.
- 5. Any Space Coast USBC BA member may submit nominations. Nominations must be submitted by someone other than the nominee.
- 6. The nominee can submit this application at any time prior to their 21st birthday, having met the 100 points minimum on the Eligibility Matrix on the next page.
- 7. QUALIFICATIONS MUST BE WRITTEN AND SUBMITTED VIA MAIL OR ELECTRONICALLY BY: **MARCH 1st **
- 8. Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- 9. Nominees not elected will be carried forward for one (1) year only, after which they will have to be re-nominated for further consideration.

IMPORTANT: At least ONE (1) letter of recommendation and ONE (1) letter by the nominee on his/her consideration to be in the Hall of Fame is required when application is submitted.

YOUTH SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE

Space Coast USBC BA Youth Hall of Fame eligibility:

#1) To be eligible for the Space Coast USBC BA Youth Hall of Fame – Superior Performance, youth applicants must have at least THREE (3) or more years of bowling in any Space Coast USBC BA Youth Tournament.

#2) Achievements will receive award points with a minimum number of 100 points required to qualify for consideration.

#3) At least ONE (1) letter of recommendation and ONE (1) letter by the applicant on his/her consideration to be in the Hall of Fame is required when application is submitted.

FILL OUT THIS FORM COMPLETELY - USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF NECESSARY

NAME:		USB0	C ID#:	
PHONE #:	EMAIL:			
ADDRESS:		CITY:	ZIP:	
HIGH SCHOOL		GRADUATING YEAR		

Space Coast USBC BA Hall of Fame YOUTH SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE Eligibility Matrix

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
300 Games	800 Series	750 Series	700 Series, 11 In-A-	AVERAGES	SPACE COAST USBC	FL. STATE, NATIONALS &	BOWLING AWARDS
BOYS *2-300s	BOYS *2-800s	GIRLS (ONLY)	Row, Clean Series,	2 Year Minimum	YOUTH TOURNAMENTS	OTHER TOURNAMENTS	
GIRLS *1-300	GIRLS *1-800		All Spare Game, Triplicate	200 – 5 Points 210 – 10 Points 220 – 15 Points	<u>REQUIRED</u> **3 Years Minimum	3 Years Minimum	
* Minimum	*Minimum		Inplicato	220 - 131 000	(Any Space Coast Youth Tournament)		
10 Points	10 Points	10 Points EA	5 Points EA	See Above	10 Points EA	10 Points EA	5 Points EA

Each of the columns has a point value and a minimum criterion required to gain points. ** REQUIRED (Column 6) - 3 Years Minimum participating in any Space Coast USBC Youth Tournament. Does not have to be consecutive.

A minimum of 100 points is required for the application to be considered.



Column 5. List of averages 200 and above. (2 Year minimum). Include year (Season), bowling center and how many.

Column 6 & 7. List of tournaments bowled. Note the minimum requirements for the tournaments Include Tournament Name, Year Bowled.

Column 8. List of Bowling Awards. Include name and year.

List of offices and/or committees served on in youth bowling.

List league positions held. Please include length of time served in each position, as well as center name.

List service with other organizations.	
Comments.	

If necessary, attach additional sheet for information

Submitted By:	Signature:
Address:	E-Mail:
City/State/Zip:	Cell Phone:

This form needs to be returned no later than March 1.

REMINDER:

At least ONE (1) letter of recommendation is required and ONE (1) letter by the applicant on his/her consideration to be in the Youth Hall of Fame when application is submitted. APPLICATIONS – SEND TO: Space Coast USBC BA Youth Hall of Fame 1500 W Eau Gallie Blvd Suite C15 Melbourne, FL 32935